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The Haigh Hall Relays
at Haigh Hall, Wigan on Saturday 8th March 2003

Haigh Hall Relays - Men Stage 1 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 Gregory Taylor TraffordAC  B    17:20
  2 A Selby HorwichRMI    18:06
  3 D Milliken SalfordH  A    18:24
  4 Stuart Heaton ECH&TAC    18:26
  5 Pat Miller Barrow&FSA    18:32
  6 Steve Mayock StockportH    18:53
  7 J Worthington WiganPhoeA    18:54
  8 C Busaileh BoltonUH&A  A    19:02
  9 Graham Davies NorthFylde  A    19:06
 10 Tony Munn WoodstockH    19:18
 11 P West SalfordH  B    19:26
 12 Chris Wilson WiganPhoeB    19:29
 13 Len Best V StockportV    19:48
 14 Dave KukBooth TraffordAC  A    19:48
 15 A Stephenson BoltonUH&A  B    19:52
 16 D Cole Bury AC  A    19:59
 17 P Percival ChorleyHar    20:07
 18 Tim Gibson LythamSA  A    20:11

 19 Phil Quibell V NorthFyldV    20:17
 20 T Clarke LiverpoolH    20:20
 21 A Hallahan HorwichRMB    20:25
 22 N Chester LiverpoolB    20:26
 23 D Helps LeighH&AC  B    20:28
 24 John Howarth LeighH&AC  A    20:53
 25 Keith Thomas VLostock V    21:03
 26 Arian Tartari NorthFylde  B    21:05
 27 Erc Richardson V Ross’dle V    21:11
 28 Shaun Molloy RossendalA    21:18
 29 C Nightingale WiganPhoeD    21:18
 30 A Stanton Bury AC  B    21:31
 31 Martin Bates VWeshamRR&A    21:33
 32 Billy Martin BoltonUH&A  C    21:41
 33 Peter Hopley Lostock AC    21:46
 34 Dave Rigby LythamSA  B    23:23
 35 Nick Howarth V BoltonUH V    23:55
 36 S Maddox Wet & Wild    25:10

Haigh Hall Relays - Men Stage 2 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 K Chapman SalfordH  A    17:53   36:17 +  2
  2 N Clementson HorwichRMI    18:35   36:41  0
  3 Scott Riley TraffordAC  B    19:26   36:46 -  2
  4 Gary Matthews ECH&TAC    19:21   37:47  0
  5 Gary Counsell BoltonUH&A  A    18:59   38:01 +  3
  6 Mo Manir WiganPhoeA    19:09   38:03 +  1
  7 Chris Brogan Barrow&FSA    19:50   38:22 -  2
  8 Mike Shaw StockportH    19:32   38:25 -  2
  9 N Coe Bury AC  A    19:21   39:20 +  7
 10 Vincent Booth TraffordAC  A    20:02   39:50 +  4
 11 G Booth ChorleyHar    19:50   39:57 +  6
 12 Roody Hart WiganPhoeB    20:32   40:01  0
 13 A Arnold LeighH&AC  A    19:28   40:21 + 11
 14 Les Endean VNorthFyldV    20:08   40:25 +  5
 15 Ian Meeds BoltonUH&A  B    20:35   40:27  0
 16 S Evans LiverpoolH    20:20   40:40 +  4
 17 Martn Townsend WoodstockH    21:37   40:55 -  7
 18 Tony Cooling NorthFylde  A    22:07   41:13 -  9
 19 Les Cornwall WeshamRR&A    19:41   41:14 + 12
 20 Alan Pover V StockportV    21:29   41:17 -  7
 21 Steve Duxbury RossendalA    20:11   41:29 +  7
 22 Mick Cronshaw NorthFylde  B    20:49   41:54 +  4

 23 Arnold Melling V Lostock V    21:03   42:06 +  2
 24 C Lord SalfordH  B    22:44   42:10 - 13
 25 T Hellings LythamSA  A    22:00   42:11 -  7
 26 Geoff Little Bury AC  B    21:19   42:50 +  4
 27 K Makin HorwichRMB    23:00   43:25 -  6
 28 Andi Webber BoltonUH&A  C    21:46   43:27 +  4
 29 Rod Graham V Ross’dle V    22:38   43:49 -  2
 30 S Spillane LeighH&AC  B    23:25   43:53 -  7
 31 P Henley LiverpoolB    24:13   44:39 -  9
 32 M Andrews WiganPhoeD    23:52   45:10 -  3
 33 Mark Smith Lostock AC    25:31   47:17  0
 34 John O’Keefe V BoltonUH V    26:19   50:14 +  1
 35 M Hutchinson LythamSA  B    29:31   52:54 -  1
 36 F Bocking Wet & Wild    28:48   53:58  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:

  1 K Chapman SalfordH  A    17:53
  2 N Clementson HorwichRMI    18:35
  3 Gary Counsell BoltonUH&A  A    18:59
  4 Mo Manir WiganPhoeA    19:09
  5 N Coe Bury AC  A    19:21
  6 Gary Matthews ECH&TAC    19:21
  7 Scott Riley TraffordAC  B    19:26
  8 A Arnold LeighH&AC  A    19:28
  9 Mike Shaw StockportH    19:32
 10 Les Cornwall WeshamRR&A    19:41

Haigh Hall Relays - Men Stage 3 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 J Jackson SalfordH  A    18:23   54:40  0
  2 Tambo Douglas TraffordAC  B    18:51   55:37 +  1
  3 D Townsend HorwichRMI    19:10   55:51 -  1
  4 M Laithwaite WiganPhoeA    18:39   56:42 +  2
  5 Danny Vaughan ECH&TAC    19:00   56:47 -  1
  6 Ian Selby BoltonUH&A  A    19:16   57:17 -  1
  7 S Wootton Bury AC  A    19:07   58:27 +  2
  8 John Montague Barrow&FSA    20:11   58:33 -  1
  9 Steve Almond StockportH    20:17   58:42 -  1
 10 K Johnson ChorleyHar    19:04   59:01 +  1
 11 Malc Eadie NorthFylde  A    18:36   59:49 +  7
 12 R Cushion LiverpoolH    19:28 1:00:08 +  4
 13 Alex Rowe V WeshamRR&A    18:56 1:00:10 +  6
 14 P Christopher WiganPhoeB    20:30 1:00:31 -  2
 15 S Caldern#bank VNorthFyldV    20:40 1:01:05 -  1
 16 Steve Kenyon BoltonUH&A  B    21:17 1:01:44 -  1
 17 M Conroy LeighH&AC  A    21:44 1:02:05 -  4
 18 Frank Riley V StockportV    20:50 1:02:07 +  2
 19 Andy Buttery RossendalA    20:51 1:02:20 +  2
 20 Tom Glare WoodstockH    21:31 1:02:26 -  3
 21 Ali Welsh NorthFylde  B    20:44 1:02:38 +  1
 22 Graham Webster LythamSA  A    21:20 1:03:31 +  3

 23 M Holmes SalfordH  B    22:06 1:04:16 +  1
 24 Ian Roberts Bury AC  B    21:42 1:04:32 +  2
 25 Neil Smith V Lostock V    23:36 1:05:42 -  2
 26 J Spillane LeighH&AC  B    22:06 1:05:59 +  4
 27 R Sutcliffe V Ross’dle V    22:48 1:06:37 +  2
 28 B Allman HorwichRMB    23:32 1:06:57 -  1
 29 Jon Allwood BoltonUH&A  C    25:26 1:08:53 -  1
 30 Mark Lynch WiganPhoeD    23:51 1:09:01 +  2
 31 D Crompton Lostock AC    22:50 1:10:07 +  2
 32 Paul Aspen V BoltonUH V    27:32 1:17:46 +  2
 33 Willy Richmond LythamSA  B    25:03 1:17:57 +  2
 34 A Lancaster Wet & Wild    26:24 1:20:22 +  2

  Fastest runners over stage 3:

  1 J Jackson SalfordH  A    18:23
  2 Malc Eadie NorthFylde  A    18:36
  3 M Laithwaite WiganPhoeA    18:39
  4 Tambo Douglas TraffordAC  B    18:51
  5 Alex Rowe V WeshamRR&A    18:56
  6 Danny Vaughan ECH&TAC    19:00
  7 K Johnson ChorleyHar    19:04
  8 S Wootton Bury AC  A    19:07
  9 D Townsend HorwichRMI    19:10
 10 Ian Selby BoltonUH&A  A    19:16



Haigh Hall Relays - Men Stage 4 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 P Leybourne SalfordH  A    18:21 1:13:01  0
  2 Ian Salisbury TraffordAC  B    18:47 1:14:24  0
  3 Andy Ward WiganPhoeA    18:11 1:14:53 +  1
  4 S Barlow HorwichRMI    19:50 1:15:41 -  1
  5 Chris Winward Barrow&FSA    17:34 1:16:07 +  3
  6 Dave Shaw BoltonUH&A  A    19:31 1:16:48  0
  7 Eddie Shaw ECH&TAC    20:41 1:17:28 -  2
  8 J Chaplin ChorleyHar    19:45 1:18:46 +  2
  9 Jason Barlow NorthFylde  A    19:06 1:18:55 +  2
 10 P Bates Bury AC  A    20:49 1:19:16 -  3
 11 R Cole LiverpoolH    19:35 1:19:43 +  1
 12 Huw Morris StockportH    21:06 1:19:48 -  3
 13 P Derbyshire WiganPhoeB    20:12 1:20:43 +  1
 14 Nick Hume V NorthFyldV    20:01 1:21:06 +  1
 15 Phil Reid BoltonUH&A  B    20:20 1:22:04 +  1
 16 Karl Lee WeshamRR&A    22:01 1:22:11 -  3
 17 John Wharf VStockportV    21:29 1:23:36 +  1
 18 Dave Schofield RossendalA    21:19 1:23:39 +  1
 19 Simon Lund WoodstockH    21:56 1:24:22 +  1
 20 S Robinson LythamSA  A    21:24 1:24:55 +  2
 21 T Daniels SalfordH  B    20:49 1:25:05 +  2
 22 D McConville Bury AC  B    21:32 1:26:04 +  2
 23 J Cooke LeighH&AC  B    20:47 1:26:46 +  3

 24 Stwewart Jones V Lostock V    21:40 1:27:22 +  1
 25 Dave Wood NorthFylde  B    25:25 1:28:03 -  4
 26 Dean Hebden V Ross’dle V    21:49 1:28:26 +  1
 27 J Indricks LeighH&AC  A    27:27 1:29:32 - 10
 28 P Ramcdale HorwichRMB    23:12 1:30:09  0
 29 C4 BoltonUH&A  C    21:57 1:30:50  0
 30 David Jones WiganPhoeD    22:31 1:31:32  0
 31 Raymond Duffy Lostock AC    21:38 1:31:45  0
 32 Dave Dunn LythamSA  B    22:42 1:40:39 +  1
 33 Shan O’Donnell V BoltonUH V    24:56 1:42:42 -  1
 34 A Charlesworth Wet & Wild    29:43 1:50:05  0

  Fastest runners over stage 4:

  1 Chris Winward Barrow&FSA    17:34
  2 Andy Ward WiganPhoeA    18:11
  3 P Leybourne SalfordH  A    18:21
  4 Ian Salisbury TraffordAC  B    18:47
  5 Jason Barlow NorthFylde  A    19:06
  6 Dave Shaw BoltonUH&A  A    19:31
  7 R Cole LiverpoolH    19:35
  8 J Chaplin ChorleyHar    19:45
  9 S Barlow HorwichRMI    19:50
 10 Nick Hume V NorthFyldV    20:01

Haigh Hall Relays  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Salford Harriers  ‘A’  1:13:01
1 D Milliken (3) 18:24 2 K Chapman (1) 17:53
3 J Jackson (1) 18:23 4 P Leybourne (1) 18:21
  2 Trafford Athletic Club  ‘B’  1:14:24
1 Gregory Taylor (1) 17:20 2 Scott Riley (3) 19:26
3 Tambo Douglas (2) 18:51 4 Ian Salisbury (2) 18:47
  3 Wigan Phoenix              ‘A’  1:14:53
1 J Worthington (7) 18:54 2 Mo Manir (6) 19:09
3 M Laithwaite (4) 18:39 4 Andy Ward (3) 18:11
  4 Horwich R M I Harriers  1:15:41
1 A Selby (2) 18:06 2 N Clementson (2) 18:35
3 D Townsend (3) 19:10 4 S Barlow (4) 19:50
  5 Barrow & Furness Striders AC  1:16:07
1 Pat Miller (5) 18:32 2 Chris Brogan (7) 19:50
3 John Montague (8) 20:11 4 Chris Winward (5) 17:34
  6 Bolton United Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:16:48
1 C Busaileh (8) 19:02 2 Gary Counsell (5) 18:59
3 Ian Selby (6) 19:16 4 Dave Shaw (6) 19:31
  7 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  1:17:28
1 Stuart Heaton (4) 18:26 2 Gary Matthews (4) 19:21
3 Danny Vaughan (5) 19:00 4 Eddie Shaw (7) 20:41
  8 Chorley Harriers  1:18:46
1 P Percival (17) 20:07 2 G Booth (11) 19:50
3 K Johnson (10) 19:04 4 J Chaplin (8) 19:45
  9 North Fylde AC  ‘A’  1:18:55
1 Graham Davies (9) 19:06 2 Tony Cooling (18) 22:07
3 Malc Eadie (11) 18:36 4 Jason Barlow (9) 19:06
 10 Bury Athletic Club  ‘A’  1:19:16
1 D Cole (16) 19:59 2 N Coe (9) 19:21
3 S Wootton (7) 19:07 4 P Bates (10) 20:49
 11 Liverpool Harriers & AC  1:19:43
1 T Clarke (20) 20:20 2 S Evans (16) 20:20
3 R Cushion (12) 19:28 4 R Cole (11) 19:35
 12 Stockport Harriers & AC  1:19:48
1 Steve Mayock (6) 18:53 2 Mike Shaw (8) 19:32
3 Steve Almond (9) 20:17 4 Huw Morris (12) 21:06
 13 Wigan Phoenix              ‘B’  1:20:43
1 Chris Wilson (12) 19:29 2 Roody Hart (12) 20:32
3 P Christopher (14) 20:30 4 P Derbyshire (13) 20:12
 14 North Fylde Ac Vets  1:21:06
1 Phil Quibell (19) 20:17 2 Les Endean (14) 20:08
3 S Caldern#bank (15) 20:40 4 Nick Hume (14) 20:01
 15 Bolton United Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:22:04
1 A Stephenson (15) 19:52 2 Ian Meeds (15) 20:35
3 Steve Kenyon (16) 21:17 4 Phil Reid (15) 20:20
 16 Wesham Road Runners & AC  1:22:11
1 Martin Bates (31) 21:33 2 Les Cornwall (19) 19:41
3 Alex Rowe (13) 18:56 4 Karl Lee (16) 22:01
 17 Stockport Harriers Vet 50  1:23:36
1 Len Best (13) 19:48 2 Alan Pover (20) 21:29
3 Frank Riley (18) 20:50 4 John Wharf (17) 21:29
 18 Rossendale Harriers & Ac   ‘A’  1:23:39
1 Shaun Molloy (28) 21:18 2 Steve Duxbury (21) 20:11
3 Andy Buttery (19) 20:51 4 Dave Schofield (18) 21:19
 19 Woodstock Harriers  1:24:22
1 Tony Munn (10) 19:18 2 Martn Townsend (17) 21:37
3 Tom Glare (20) 21:31 4 Simon Lund (19) 21:56
 20 Lytham St Annes  ‘A’  1:24:55
1 Tim Gibson (18) 20:11 2 T Hellings (25) 22:00
3 Graham Webster (22) 21:20 4 S Robinson (20) 21:24

 21 Salford Harriers  ‘B’  1:25:05
1 P West (11) 19:26 2 C Lord (24) 22:44
3 M Holmes (23) 22:06 4 T Daniels (21) 20:49
 22 Bury Athletic Club  ‘B’  1:26:04
1 A Stanton (30) 21:31 2 Geoff Little (26) 21:19
3 Ian Roberts (24) 21:42 4 D McConville (22) 21:32
 23 Leigh Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:26:46
1 D Helps (23) 20:28 2 S Spillane (30) 23:25
3 J Spillane (26) 22:06 4 J Cooke (23) 20:47
 24 Lostock Vets  1:27:22
1 Keith Thomas (25) 21:03 2 Arnold Melling (23) 21:03
3 Neil Smith (25) 23:36 4 Stwewart Jones (24) 21:40
 25 North Fylde AC  ‘B’  1:28:03
1 Arian Tartari (26) 21:05 2 Mick Cronshaw (22) 20:49
3 Ali Welsh (21) 20:44 4 Dave Wood (25) 25:25
 26 Rossendale Harriers Vets  1:28:26
1 Erc Richardson (27) 21:11 2 Rod Graham (29) 22:38
3 R Sutcliffe (27) 22:48 4 Dean Hebden (26) 21:49
 27 Leigh Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:29:32
1 John Howarth (24) 20:53 2 A Arnold (13) 19:28
3 M Conroy (17) 21:44 4 J Indricks (27) 27:27
 28 Horwich R M I Harriers     ‘B’  1:30:09
1 A Hallahan (21) 20:25 2 K Makin (27) 23:00
3 B Allman (28) 23:32 4 P Ramcdale (28) 23:12
 29 Bolton United Harriers & AC  ‘C’  1:30:50
1 Billy Martin (32) 21:41 2 Andi Webber (28) 21:46
3 Jon Allwood (29) 25:26 4 C4 (29) 21:57
 30 Wigan Phoenix              ‘D’  1:31:32
1 C Nightingale (29) 21:18 2 M Andrews (32) 23:52
3 Mark Lynch (30) 23:51 4 David Jones (30) 22:31
 31 Lostock AC  1:31:45
1 Peter Hopley (33) 21:46 2 Mark Smith (33) 25:31
3 D Crompton (31) 22:50 4 Raymond Duffy (31) 21:38
 32 Lytham St Annes  ‘B’  1:40:39
1 Dave Rigby (34) 23:23 2 M Hutchinson (35) 29:31
3 Willy Richmond (33) 25:03 4 Dave Dunn (32) 22:42
 33 Bolton United Harriers & Ac V  1:42:42
1 Nick Howarth (35) 23:55 2 John O’Keefe (34) 26:19
3 Paul Aspen (32) 27:32 4 Shan O’Donnell (33) 24:56
 34 Wet & Wild  1:50:05
1 S Maddox (36) 25:10 2 F Bocking (36) 28:48
3 A Lancaster (34) 26:24 4 A Charlesworth (34) 29:43

Incomplete Teams:

Trafford Athletic Club  ‘A’    39:50
1 Dave KukBooth (14) 19:48 2 Vincent Booth (10) 20:02

Liverpool Harriers & AC    ‘B’    44:39
1 N Chester (22) 20:26 2 P Henley (31) 24:13

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Gregory Taylor TraffordAC B    17:20
  2 Chris Winward Barrow&FSA    17:34
  3 K Chapman SalfordH A    17:53
  4 A Selby HorwichRMI    18:06
  5 Andy Ward WiganPhoeA    18:11
  6 P Leybourne SalfordH A    18:21
  7 J Jackson SalfordH A    18:23
  8 D Milliken SalfordH A    18:24
  9 Stuart Heaton ECH&TAC    18:26
 10 Pat Miller Barrow&FSA    18:32
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The Haigh Hall Relays
at Haigh Hall, Wigan on Saturday 8th March 2003

Haigh Hall Relays - Ladies Stage 1 — Final Results

Haigh Hall Relays - Ladies Stage 2 — Final Results

Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 Car Betmead NorthFyldL    21:07
  2 Deb Curley WiganPh LA    21:42
  3 Lynne Clough WiganPh LB    21:57
  4 Donna Allen BuryL    22:41
  5 Jenny Carson ECH&TAC  l    22:48
  6 Sarah Gorman HorwichL    23:42

  7 Rachael Crowe LythamS LA    24:01
  8 D Wakefield V HorwichLV    24:26
  9 Ann-M Rampley V BuryLadyV    25:15
 10 Sue Ashton V NFyld L V    25:33
 11 A Powell LeighLadyA    27:46
 12 Diana Clutton Lostock L    29:43

Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 E Calderbank NorthFyldL    22:04   43:11  0
  2 Lynne Jolley WiganPh LA    21:43   43:25  0
  3 Lorna Carson ECH&TAC  l    22:36   45:24 +  2
  4 Michell Wright BuryL    24:34   47:15  0
  5 Fay Smith LythamS LA    23:37   47:38 +  2
  6 Kath Green WiganPh LB    25:56   47:53 -  3
  7 Nicola Guffogg HorwichL    24:16   47:58 -  1
  8 Cath Melaney V HorwichLV    26:18   50:44  0
  9 A Titterington V NFyld L V    25:47   51:20 +  1
 10 Shirly Roberts V BuryLadyV    27:25   52:40 -  1
 11 E Castledine LeighLadyA    24:59   52:45  0
 12 Chris Smith Lostock L    29:56   59:39  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:

  1 Lynne Jolley WiganPh LA    21:43
  2 E Calderbank NorthFyldL    22:04
  3 Lorna Carson ECH&TAC  l    22:36
  4 Fay Smith LythamS LA    23:37
  5 Nicola Guffogg HorwichL    24:16
  6 Michell Wright BuryL    24:34
  7 E Castledine LeighLadyA    24:59
  8 A Titterington V NFyld L V    25:47
  9 Kath Green WiganPh LB    25:56
 10 Cath Melaney V HorwichLV    26:18

Haigh Hall Relays - Ladies Stage 3 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Kath Charnock WiganPh LA    21:53 1:05:18 +  1
  2 S McPheely NorthFyldL    24:48 1:07:59 -  1
  3 Ros Dunnington ECH&TAC  l    23:51 1:09:15  0
  4 Sue Waterson WiganPh LB    24:14 1:12:07 +  2
  5 Audrey Foster VHorwichL    24:31 1:12:29 +  2
  6 Madn Greaves LythamS LA    25:22 1:13:00 -  1
  7 Danni McDonald BuryL    28:11 1:15:26 -  3
  8 Sue Turner V NFyld L V    25:50 1:17:10 +  1
  9 Brenda Hesketh V HorwichLV    26:51 1:17:35 -  1
 10 Les McDermott VBuryLadyV    27:23 1:20:03  0
 11 Jane Forrest Lostock L    29:01 1:28:40 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:

  1 Kath Charnock WiganPh LA    21:53
  2 Ros Dunnington ECH&TAC  l    23:51
  3 Sue Waterson WiganPh LB    24:14
  4 Audrey Foster V HorwichL    24:31
  5 S McPheely NorthFyldL    24:48
  6 Madn Greaves LythamS LA    25:22
  7 Sue Turner V NFyld L V    25:50
  8 Brenda HeskethV HorwichLV    26:51
  9 Les McDermott V BuryLadyV    27:23
 10 Danni McDonald BuryL    28:11

Haigh Hall Relays - Ladies Stage 4 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Jane Raffell WiganPh LA    21:39 1:26:57  0
  2 Andrea Smith NorthFyldL    22:48 1:30:47  0
  3 Stella Boam ECH&TAC  l    22:10 1:31:25  0
  4 Jenny Abbott HorwichL    24:35 1:37:04 +  1
  5 Carole Hesketh WiganPh LB    25:34 1:37:41 -  1
  6 Stacey Fahy BuryL    24:29 1:39:55 +  1
  7 Heather Wells LythamS LA    29:13 1:42:13 -  1
  8 Karen Dunford V NFyld L V    29:12 1:46:22  0
  9 Shirley Cook V HorwichLV    28:55 1:46:30  0
 10 Eileen Ingham V BuryLadyV    29:42 1:49:45  0
 11 Liz Hopley Lostock L    23:05 1:51:45  0

  Fastest runners over stage 4:

  1 Jane Raffell WiganPh LA    21:39
  2 Stella Boam ECH&TAC  l    22:10
  3 Andrea Smith NorthFyldL    22:48
  4 Liz Hopley Lostock L    23:05
  5 Stacey Fahy BuryL    24:29
  6 Jenny Abbott HorwichL    24:35
  7 Carole Hesketh WiganPh LB    25:34
  8 Shirley Cook V HorwichLV    28:55
  9 Karen Dunford V NFyld L V    29:12
 10 Heather Wells LythamS LA    29:13

Haigh Hall Relays  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Wigan Phoenix Ladies       ‘A’  1:26:57
1 Deb Curley (2) 21:42 2 Lynne Jolley (2) 21:43
3 Kath Charnock (1) 21:53 4 Jane Raffell (1) 21:39
  2 North Fylde Ladies  1:30:47
1 Car Betmead (1) 21:07 2 E Calderbank (1) 22:04
3 S McPheely (2) 24:48 4 Andrea Smith (2) 22:48
  3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘L’  1:31:25
1 Jenny Carson (5) 22:48 2 Lorna Carson (3) 22:36
3 Ros Dunnington (3)23:51 4 Stella Boam (3) 22:10
  4 Horwich R M I Harriers Ladies  1:37:04
1 Sarah Gorman (6) 23:42 2 Nicola Guffogg (7) 24:16
3 Audrey Foster (5) 24:31 4 Jenny Abbott (4) 24:35
  5 Wigan Phoenix Ladies       ‘B’  1:37:41
1 Lynne Clough (3) 21:57 2 Kath Green (6) 25:56
3 Sue Waterson (4) 24:14 4 Carole Hesketh (5) 25:34
  6 Bury Ladies  1:39:55
1 Donna Allen (4) 22:41 2 Michell Wright (4) 24:34
3 Danni McDonald (7) 28:11 4 Stacey Fahy (6) 24:29
  7 Lytham St Annes Ladies     ‘A’  1:42:13
1 Rachael Crowe (7) 24:01 2 Fay Smith (5) 23:37
3 Madn Greaves (6) 25:22 4 Heather Wells (7) 29:13
  8 North Fylde Ladies Vets    ‘E’  1:46:22
1 Sue Ashton (10) 25:33 2 A Titterington (9) 25:47
3 Sue Turner (8) 25:50 4 Karen Dunford (8) 29:12

  9 Horwich R M I Harriers Lady V  1:46:30
1 D Wakefield (8) 24:26 2 Cath Melaney (8) 26:18
3 Brenda Hesketh (9) 26:51 4 Shirley Cook (9) 28:55
 10 Bury Lady Vets  1:49:45
1 Ann-M Rampley (9) 25:15 2 Shirly Roberts (10)27:25 3
Les McDermott (10) 27:23 4 Eileen Ingham (10) 29:42
 11 Lostock Ac Ladies  1:51:45
1 Diana Clutton (12) 29:43 2 Chris Smith (12) 29:56
3 Jane Forrest (11) 29:01 4 Liz Hopley (11) 23:05

Incomplete Teams:

Leigh Ladies  A    52:45
1 A Powell (11) 27:46 2 E Castledine (11) 24:59

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Rachel Jones M’chrTri    20:38
  2 Car Betmead NorthFyldL    21:07
  3 Jane Raffell WiganPh LA    21:39
  4 Deb Curley WiganPh LA    21:42
  5 Lynne Jolley WiganPh LA    21:43
  6 Kath Charnock WiganPh LA    21:53
  7 Lynne Clough WiganPh LB    21:57
  8 E Calderbank NorthFyldL    22:04
  9 Stella Boam ECH&TAC  l    22:10
 10 Lorna Carson ECH&TAC  l    22:36
 11 Donna Allen BuryL    22:41

3 Rachel Jones M’chrTri    20:38
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The Haigh Hall Relays
at Haigh Hall, Wigan on Saturday 8th March 2003

Haigh Hall Relays - Mixed Stage 1 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 Josh Tompkins M’chrTri    19:13
  2 Chris Burgess WiganPhoeM    21:25
  3 P Greenhalgh Bury Mixed    22:50
  4 Bill Lock LythamMixA    29:46

Haigh Hall Relays - Mixed Stage 2 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Rachel Jones M’chrTri    20:38   39:51  0
  2 Anthony Leigh WiganPhoeM    20:10   41:35  0
  3 John Griffin Bury Mixed    23:54   46:44  0
  4 Steve White LythamMixA    27:57   57:43  0

Haigh Hall Relays - Mixed Stage 3 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Dave Green M’chrTri    20:52 1:00:43  0
  2 Kath Culshaw WiganPhoeM    26:02 1:07:37  0
  3 Cath Davies Bury Mixed    30:24 1:17:08  0
  4 Alison Wyatt LythamMixA    37:47 1:35:30  0

Haigh Hall Relays - Mixed Stage 4 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Pete Bland M’chrTri    21:20 1:22:03  0
  2 Paul Carroll WiganPhoeM    20:47 1:28:24  0
  3 Vicky Heyes Bury Mixed    29:58 1:47:06  0
  4 Dawn Lock LythamMixA    33:13 2:08:43  0

Haigh Hall Relays  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Manchester Tri Club  1:22:03
1 Josh Tompkins (1) 19:13 2 Rachel Jones (1) 20:38
3 Dave Green (1) 20:52 4 Pete Bland (1) 21:20
  2 Wigan Phoenix Mixed  1:28:24
1 Chris Burgess (2) 21:25 2 Anthony Leigh (2) 20:10
3 Kath Culshaw (2) 26:02 4 Paul Carroll (2) 20:47
  3 Bury Mixed  1:47:06
1 P Greenhalgh (3) 22:50 2 John Griffin (3) 23:54
3 Cath Davies (3) 30:24 4 Vicky Heyes (3) 29:58
  4 Lytham St Annes Mixed  2:08:43
1 Bill Lock (4) 29:46 2 Steve White (4) 27:57
3 Alison Wyatt (4) 37:47 4 Dawn Lock (4) 33:13

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Josh Tompkins M’chrTri    19:13
  2 Anthony Leigh WiganPhoeM    20:10
  3 Rachel Jones M’chrTri    20:38
  4 Paul Carroll WiganPhoeM    20:47
  5 Dave Green M’chrTri    20:52
  6 Pete Bland M’chrTri    21:20
  7 Chris Burgess WiganPhoeM    21:25
  8 P Greenhalgh Bury Mixed    22:50
  9 John Griffin Bury Mixed    23:54
 10 Kath Culshaw WiganPhoeM    26:02
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The Haigh Hall Relays
at Haigh Hall, Wigan on Saturday 8th March 2003

Haigh Hall Relays - Vets Stage 1 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 Len Best V StockportV    19:48
  2 Phil Quibell V NorthFyldV    20:17
  3 Keith Thomas VLostock V    21:03
  4 Erc RichardsonV Ross’dle V    21:11
  5 Nick Howarth V BoltonUH V    23:55

Haigh Hall Relays - Vets Stage 2 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Les Endean VNorthFyldV    20:08   40:25 +  1
  2 Alan Pover V StockportV    21:29   41:17 -  1
  3 Arnold Melling V Lostock V    21:03   42:06  0
  4 Rod Graham V Ross’dle V    22:38   43:49  0
  5 John O’Keefe V BoltonUH V    26:19   50:14  0

Haigh Hall Relays - Vets Stage 3 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 S Caldern#bank VNorthFyldV    20:40 1:01:05  0
  2 Frank Riley V StockportV    20:50 1:02:07  0
  3 Neil Smith V Lostock V    23:36 1:05:42  0
  4 R Sutcliffe V Ross’dle V    22:48 1:06:37  0
  5 Paul Aspen V BoltonUH V    27:32 1:17:46  0

Haigh Hall Relays - Vets Stage 4 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Nick Hume V NorthFyldV    20:01 1:21:06  0
  2 John Wharf V StockportV    21:29 1:23:36  0
  3 Stwewart Jones V Lostock V    21:40 1:27:22  0
  4 Dean Hebden V Ross’dle V    21:49 1:28:26  0
  5 Shan O’Donnell V BoltonUH V    24:56 1:42:42  0

Haigh Hall Relays  — Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
  1 North Fylde Ac Vets  1:21:06
1 Phil Quibell (2) 20:17 2 Les Endean (1) 20:08
3 S Caldern#bank (1) 20:40 4 Nick Hume (1) 20:01
  2 Stockport Harriers Vet 50  1:23:36
1 Len Best (1) 19:48 2 Alan Pover (2) 21:29
3 Frank Riley (2) 20:50 4 John Wharf (2) 21:29
  3 Lostock Vets  1:27:22
1 Keith Thomas (3) 21:03 2 Arnold Melling (3) 21:03
3 Neil Smith (3) 23:36 4 Stwewart Jones (3) 21:40
  4 Rossendale Harriers Vets  1:28:26
1 Erc Richardson (4) 21:11 2 Rod Graham (4) 22:38
3 R Sutcliffe (4) 22:48 4 Dean Hebden (4) 21:49
  5 Bolton United Harriers & Ac V  1:42:42
1 Nick Howarth (5) 23:55 2 John O’Keefe (5) 26:19
3 Paul Aspen (5) 27:32 4 Shan O’Donnell (5) 24:56

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Len Best StockportV    19:48
  2 Nick Hume NorthFyldV    20:01
  3 Les Endean NorthFyldV    20:08
  4 Phil Quibell NorthFyldV    20:17
  5 S Caldern#bank NorthFyldV    20:40
  6 Frank Riley StockportV    20:50
  7 Arnold Melling Lostock V    21:03
  = Keith Thomas Lostock V    21:03
  9 Erc Richardson Ross’dle V    21:11
 10 John Wharf StockportV    21:29
  = Alan Pover StockportV    21:29
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The Haigh Hall Relays
at Haigh Hall, Wigan on Saturday 8th March 2003

Haigh Hall Relays - Lady Vets Stage 1 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 D Wakefield V HorwichLV    24:26
  2 Ann-M Rampley V BuryLadyV    25:15
  3 Sue Ashton V NFyld L V    25:33

Haigh Hall Relays - Lady Vets Stage 2 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Cath Melaney V HorwichLV    26:18   50:44  0
  2 A Titterington V NFyld L V    25:47   51:20 +  1
  3 Shirly Roberts V BuryLadyV    27:25   52:40 -  1

Haigh Hall Relays - Lady Vets Stage 3 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Sue Turner V NFyld L V    25:50 1:17:10 +  1
  2 Brenda Hesketh V HorwichLV    26:51 1:17:35 -  1
  3 Les McDermott V BuryLadyV    27:23 1:20:03  0

Haigh Hall Relays - Lady Vets Stage 4 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Karen Dunford V NFyld L V    29:12 1:46:22  0
  2 Shirley Cook V HorwichLV    28:55 1:46:30  0
  3 Eileen Ingham V BuryLadyV    29:42 1:49:45  0

Haigh Hall Relays  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 North Fylde Ladies Vets    ‘E’  1:46:22
1 Sue Ashton (3) 25:33 2 A Titterington (2) 25:47
3 Sue Turner (1) 25:50 4 Karen Dunford (1) 29:12
  2 Horwich R M I Harriers Lady V  1:46:30
1 D Wakefield (1) 24:26 2 Cath Melaney (1) 26:18
3 Brenda Hesketh (2) 26:51 4 Shirley Cook (2) 28:55
  3 Bury Lady Vets  1:49:45
1 Ann-M Rampley (2) 25:15 2 Shirly Roberts (3) 27:25
3 Les McDermott (3) 27:23 4 Eileen Ingham (3) 29:42

Fastest of all  legs

  1 D Wakefield HorwichLV    24:26
  2 Ann-M Rampley BuryLadyV    25:15
  3 Sue Ashton NFyld L V    25:33
  4 A Titterington NFyld L V    25:47
  5 Sue Turner NFyld L V    25:50
  6 Cath Melaney HorwichLV    26:18
  7 Brenda Hesketh HorwichLV    26:51
  8 Les McDermott BuryLadyV    27:23
  9 Shirly Roberts BuryLadyV    27:25
 10 Shirley Cook HorwichLV    28:55


